COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT


 (
24/7 Emergency 
Environmental
 Issues
1-877-518-5608
)STAFF RESOURCES



Emergency Preparedness and Response
Lyle Moore, Resiliency Officer
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 303-692-2669
Lyle.Moore@state.co.us
Greg Stasinos, Deputy Director
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 303-692-3023
Greg.Stasinos@state.co.us
Garry DeJong, Interim Response Branch Manager Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 303-692-2730
Garry.DeJong@state.co.us
Agriculture
Nick Striegel
Colorado Department of Agriculture 303-239-4162
Nick.Striegel@state.co.us
Air Pollution Control -- Asbestos
Laura Shumpert, Supervisor
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 303-692-3102
Laura.Shumpert@state.co.us
Behavioral Health
Curt Drennen, Manager
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 303-691-4941/ 303-915-8115
Curt.Drennen@state.co.us
Amy Voth Siebert
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 303-692-2686 / 720-666-5298
Aimee.VothSiebert@state.co.us
Keith Schemper
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 303-692-2643 / 303-945-1204
Keith.Schemper@state.co.us
Construction, MS4 (Stormwater) and Pretreatment
Nathan Moore, Unit Manager
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 303-692-3555
Nathan.Moore@state.co.us

RESOURCES

Disease Control and Environmental Epidemiology Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 303-692-2700
www.colorado.gov/cdphe/dceed
Drinking Water
David Dani, Coaching & Training Lead, Local Assistance Unit Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 303-692-3605
David.Dani@state.co.us
Tyson Ingels, Lead Drinking Water Engineer
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 303-692-3002
Tyson.Ingels@state.co.us
Environmental Agriculture Program
Sean Scott, Deputy Director, Environmental Health and Sustainability
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 303-692-3422
Sean.Scott@state.co.us
Environmental Health and Sustainability
Jeff Lawrence, Director
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 303-692-3639
Jeff.Lawrence@state.co.us
Hazardous Materials and Waste Management
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 303-692-3320 or Comments.HMWMD@state.co.us www.colorado.gov/cdphe/hm
Solid Waste and Materials Management
Charles Johnson, Program Manager
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 303- 692-3348
CharlesG.Johnson@state.co.us
Solid Waste Permitting
Ed Smith, Unit Leader
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 303-692-3386
EdwardH.Smith@state.co.us
Wastewater
David Kurz, Lead Wastewater Engineer
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment 303-692-3552
David.Kurz@state.co.us
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www.nchh.org/Portals/0/Contents/Flood-
 
CleanupGuide_screen_.pdf
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www.
emergency.cdc.gov/disasters/mold
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www.epa.gov/mold
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